## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

I move that Senate Bill 5 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 1, line 9, after "1." insert "(a) This chapter does not apply to
2	any of the following licenses:
3	(1) Any type of social work license issued under IC 25-23.6-5.
4	(2) Any type of marriage and family therapist license issued
5	under IC 25-23.6-8.
6	(3) Any type of mental health counselor license issued under
7	IC 25-23.6-8.5.
8	(4) Any type of addiction counselor or clinical addiction
9	counselor license issued under IC 25-23.6-10.5.
10	(5) Any type of respiratory care practitioner license issued
11	under IC 25-34.5.
12	<b>(b)</b> ".
13	Page 4, between lines 36 and 37, begin a new paragraph and insert:
14	"SECTION 3. IC 25-35.6-1-5.5, AS ADDED BY P.L.216-2021,
15	SECTION 51, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
16	UPON PASSAGE]: Sec. 5.5. (a) An individual may practice
17	speech-language pathology in Indiana under a license to practice
18	speech-language pathology issued by a state that has entered into a
19	reciprocity agreement with the board under which an individual
20	licensed to practice speech-language pathology in Indiana is authorized
21	to practice speech-language pathology in the other state under the
22	individual's Indiana speech-language pathology license.
23	(b) Before January 1, 2023, the board shall initiate and make
24	every effort to enter into a reciprocity agreement with another
25	state that:
26	(1) is contiguous to Indiana; and
27	(2) is not a member of an interstate compact with Indiana

1	concerning speech-language pathology;
2	that would allow an individual licensed to practice speech-language
3	pathology in Indiana or the other state to practice in the other state
4	under the individual's speech-language pathology license.
5	SECTION 4. IC 25-35.6-1-6.5, AS ADDED BY P.L.216-2021,
6	SECTION 52, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
7	UPON PASSAGE]: Sec. 6.5. (a) An individual may practice audiology
8	in Indiana under a license to practice audiology issued by a state that
9	has entered into a reciprocity agreement with the board under which an
10	individual licensed to practice audiology in Indiana is authorized to
11	practice audiology in the other state under the individual's Indiana
12	audiology license.
13	(b) Before January 1, 2023, the board shall initiate and make
14	every effort to enter into a reciprocity agreement with another
15	state that:
16	(1) is contiguous to Indiana; and
17	(2) is not a member of an interstate compact with Indiana
18	concerning audiology;
19	that would allow an individual licensed to practice audiology in
20	Indiana or the other state to practice in the other state under the
21	individual's audiology license.".
22	Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
	(Reference is to SB 5 as printed January 13, 2022.)

Senator BROWN L